	DOOC) <i>O Chard</i> e	NumberOnit	1
3-12-01 George M. T. Requestor's Name <u>407 Lincoln</u> Address <u>Miami Beach</u> State	Rd Suite 6P	L 1 0 A T 1 0 N 0 N L Y 20010 -0	03853632-	- D
Tour de For	CL Productions &		****155.00 *****155 	Empire Tol
() Profit () NonProfit	() Amendment	() Merger	9:31 ATIONS ORIDAS	ll Free: 1-800-432-3028
() Foreign	() Dissolution	() Mark		1-8
() Limited Partnership () Reinstatement	() Annual Report () Reservation	() Change of i	Registered Agent	00-4
X) Certified Copy	() Photo Copies	() Certificate I	Under Seat	32-0
(_)/Call When Ready (() Call If Problem Will Walt (Pict	() After 4:30 < Up ()	Mail Out	3028
Name Availability Document Examinar Updater Verifier Acknowledgment W.P. Varifier	LETLED	2Fied C N3/22	OPY	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

March 15, 2001

EMPIRE

SUBJECT: TOUR DE FORCE PRODUCTIONS & EVENTS, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W01000005902

We have received your document for TOUR DE FORCE PRODUCTIONS & EVENTS, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The document must contain the entity's complete mailing address.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days of your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6025.

Trevor Brumbley Document Specialist

Letter Number: 201A00015866

11 71 σ

DIVISION OF CORPORATION

MAR 22

A

сл СЛ E T I

FILED

1:6 HN



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

March 19, 2001

EMPIRE

FILED JIMAR 22 AM 9: 20 SECRET STATE

SUBJECT: TOUR DE FORCE PRODUCTIONS & EVENTS, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W01000005902

We have received your document for TOUR DE FORCE PRODUCTIONS & EVENTS, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

As noted in our previous letter, the document must contain the entity's complete mailing address. If the mailing address is the same as the principal place of business address, you must state in the articles that the address is the same. The articles must specifically state an address as the mailing address.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

Letter Number: 201A00016506

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

TOUR de FORCE PRODUCTIONS & EVENTS, L.L.C.

<u>ARTICLE I</u>

[LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME]

20

The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is TOUR de FORCE PRODUCTIONS & EVENTS, L.L.C. (the "Limited Liability Company").

ARTICLE II

[TERM OF EXISTENCE]

This Limited Liability Company shall exist for a period of fifty (50) years from the date of filing the Article of Organization with the Florida Secretary of State, unless sooner dissolved by resolution of the members or as provided by statute.

ARTICLE III

[MAILING ADDRESS & PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS]

The mailing address and street address of the principal office and place of business of the Limited Liability Company is:

407 Lincoln Road, Suite 6-E Miami Beach, Florida 33139

ARTICLE IV

[REGISTERED AGENT & ADDRESS]

The Registered Agent of the Limited Liability Company and his street address in the State of Florida are as follows:

George M. Tavares, Jr., Esquire 407 Lincoln Road, Suite 6-C Miami Beach, Florida 33139

ARTICLE V

[MEMBERS]

The Members may admit additional Members with the approval of a majority of the Members on such terms and conditions as may be approved by the Members and the additional Member to be admitted.

ARTICLE VI

[REMAINING MEMBERS]

The remaining Members of the Limited Liability Company have the right to continue the business of the Limited Liability Company upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a Member or the occurrence of any other event, which terminates the continued membership of a Member in the Limited Liability Company.

ARTICLE VII

[MANAGEMENT OF THE COMPANY]

The management of the business and affairs of the Limited Liability Company is reserved to its Members.

MEMBER: Delige	FILE
ORLI BEIGEL HALPERN	M 9: 20

.

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

)

Before me personally appeared **ORLI BEIGEL HALPERN**, Member, \Box who is personally known to me, or \Box who produced <u>Merics perform</u> as identification, to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Organization.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this <u>13</u>⁺⁻⁻⁻ day of <u>MARCH</u>, 20<u>01</u>.

SEAL:

Deelingth	apea
Notary Public Tocelync	. Napler
My Commission expires:	19-2002

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL **IOCELYN L NAPIER** NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC770495 AY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT 19,2002



- 1. The name of the limited liability company is TOUR de PRODUCTIONS & EVENTS, L.L.C.
- 2. The name and address of the Registered Agent and Office is:

George M. Tavares, Jr., Esquire 407 Lincoln Road, Suite: 6-C Miami Beach, Florida 33139

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in the Certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all Statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent as provided for in Chapter 608.F.S.

FAVARES. JR., Register ed Agent Date:

TOUR de FORCE PRODUCTIONS & EVENTS, L.L.C.

ORLI BEIGEL HALPERN, MEMBER

10305[L]AofO-LLC[TourDeForce]

FORCE

ڢ